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Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3183 

 
Error Codes Applicable to Shoe-Related Procedure Codes A5500, 
A5501 and L3332 Have Been Updated 
Effective on claims with dates of service on or after September 10, 2023, error code 5598 (2 units allowed per 

calendar year – PA override) will no longer apply to the following: 

• Claims submitted by provider types (PTs) 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.), 21 (Podiatrist) and 33 

(Durable Medical Equipment (DME), Disposable, Prosthetics) for procedure codes A5500 (Diabetic shoe 

for density insert) and A5501 (Diabetic custom molded shoe). 

• Claims submitted by PT 33 for procedure code L3332 (Shoe lifts tapered to one-HA).   

When the limitation is exceeded for procedure codes A5500, A5501 and L3332 submitted by the above provider 

types, claims will deny correctly with error code 5613 (2 units allowed per calendar year). 

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as these updates are go-forward changes. 

 


